

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R.Dis. No. 197/2009 [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 2]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2011 Margazhi 28, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2041

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

CONTENTS

DTP—II-1(2) [1]

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME, PROHIBITION AND EXCISE DEPARTMENT

Amendment to Notification under Tamil Nadu Prohibition Act

[G.O. Ms. No. 62, Home, Prohibition and Excise (III), 21st December 2010, மார்கழி 6, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2041.]

No. II(1)/HOPE/1/2011.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of Section 18-B of the Tamil Nadu Prohibition Act, 1937 (Tamil Nadu Act X of 1937), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following Amendment to the Prohibition and Excise Department Notification No. II(1)/PE/239(d)/81, dated the 1st May 1981, published at page 2 of Part II—Section 1 of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* Extraordinary, dated the 1st May 1981, as subsequently amended:—

AMENDMENT

In the said Notification, in the Annexure, under the heading "PREMIUM BRAND", under the sub-heading "Thiruvalargal SNJ Distillers (Private) Limited for the entry "Brihan's Gold Napoleon Brandy", the entry "Brihan's Superior Napoleon Brandy" shall be substituted.

S. KARUTHIAH PANDIAN, Secretary to Government (in-charge).